A.P.N. No.: 001-161-15, 001-161-18
R.P.T.T. \$39.00
Escrow No.: 01415-26130
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Ralph Cuda
350 S. Main Street
Eureka, NV 89316

DOC# 233277
06/20/2017 02:35PM
Official Record
Requested By
STEWART TITLE ELKO

Eureka County - NV Lisa Hoehne - Recorder Page: 1 of 2 Fee: \$15.00

Recorded By LH RPTT: \$39.00 Book- 0602 Page- 0201



GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Julie M. Cardinalli, a widow

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Ralph Cuda, a single man

all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

A portion of the John E. Plater Millsite, Survey No. 95 and now designated as Lot 2 of Block 32 on the official plat of the Townsite of Eureka, described as follows:

Starting at point No. 4 or the southwest corner of Lot 1 of said block, thence north along the west side line of Lot No. 1 to point No. 3 or the northwest corner of said Lot No 1, a distance of twenty-five feet, thence east along the north side line of Lot No. 1 a distance of 10 feet to a point, thence north and parallel to the east side line of Lot 2, Block 32 a distance of 57 feet to a point, thence west and parallel to the north side line of said Lot 2 a distance of 100 feet, thence south and parallel to the west sideline of said Lot 2, to the south sideline of said Lot 2 a distance of 82 feet more or less, thence east along the south side line of said Lot 2 a distance of 90 feet to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 2:

All except the East 100 feet and plot 82 feet by 100 feet in the Southeast corner and West 100 feet of Lot 2 in Block 32 of the Eureka Townsite.

EXCEPTING FROM PARCELS 1 and 2 all that portion of said land as conveyed to Grace A. Tognoni, etal by deeds recorded September 13, 1989 in Book 202, Page 493, and October 11, 1989, in Book 204, Page 180, Official Records of Eureka County, Nevada.

FURTHER EXCEPTING FROM PARCELS 1 and 2 all uranium, thorium or any other material which is or

may be determined to be peculiarly essential to the production of fissionable materials, whether or not of commercial value, lying and under said land as reserved by the United States of America, in patent recorded December 19, 1947, in Book 23, Page 226, Deed Records of Eureka County, Nevada.

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

ulie M. Cardinalli State of) ss. County of Washel Lay of Sure 2017 This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By: Julie M. Cardinalli Signature: HEATHER MOTTA Notary Public, Notary Public - State of Nevada No: 09-10392-12 - Expires July 29, 2017

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM				DO	C# DV-	-2 :	33277
Assessor Parcel Number(s)					06/20/2017	(02:35PM
a) 001-161-15					ficial	R	ecord
b) 001-16					sted By ART TITLE ELK	0	\ \
c)	71-10			- 3.2	Eureka Co		y - NV
·				- Lisa	Hoehne - F		
d)					1 of 1	Fee:	
2. Type of P		. \.	Cinale Eam Boo		ded By LH	PRTT	
. —	acant Land	p) 🗆	Single Fam. Res.	Book:	ANDLING OF THE	age:	
, —	ondo/Twnhse		2-4 Plex	Date of Red		aye.	
e) 🔲 Al	-	f) 🔲	Comm'l/Ind'l	Notes:			
g) 🗀 🗛	gricultural	h) 📙	Mobile Home	Notes.	The state of the s		
i) 🔲 O	ther						
	ue/Sale Price d						\$10,000.00
		sure O	nly (value of Prope	rty) ()
	Tax Value:			\			\$10,000.00
	perty Transfer	Tax Du	e:	<u> </u>			\$39.00
	tion Claimed:		1		/ /		
		•	r NRS 375.090, Se	ection	/		
b. Expla	in Reason for	Exemp	tion:		<u>//</u>		
			ng transferred: 10 I acknowledges, ur		%	ant to	
NRS 375.06 information a information pexemption, of due plus into	0 and NRS 37 and belief, and belief, and browided herein or other determerest at 1% pelion	5.110, floan being the control of th	that the information e supported by doc nermore, the parties of additional tax d n. Pursuant to NRS additional amount	provided is oumentation if a gree that due, may resul 375.030, the	correct to the be called upon to s isallowance of a It in a penalty of	st of substa any cl 10%	their antiate the laimed of the tax
Signature		W	Carl	ei	Capacity Granto	or	
J.	ilie M. Cardina	alli, a wi					
				/ /			
Signature		The state of the s			Capacity Grante	е	
R	alph Cuda, a s	single m	nan				
SELI	ER (GRANTO			BUYI	ER (GRANTEE)		
(REQUIRED)					(REQUI	RED)	
Print Name:	Julie M. Card				Ralph Cuda		
Address:	c/o 2290 Sto	we Driv	/e /	Address:	350 S. Main S	treet	
City:	Reno	_/_	/	City:	Eureka		
State: NV		Zip:	89511	_State: <u>NV</u> _		Zip:	89316
COMPANY	PERSON REC	UEST	NG RECORDING	(required if n	ot seller or bu	ver)	
	Stewart Title			Escrow #:	01415-26130	البشكسي	
Address:	810 Idaho St						
City:	Elko			State: NV		Zip:	89801